

## DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

All communications should be addressed to the Director General Health Services Peshawar and not to any official by name Office # 091-9210269 Fax # 091-9210230

Datedry 2023

<u>MOST IMPORTANT</u>

## COURT MATTER

MOST IMMEDIATE

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department, Peshawar

Attention:

## Deputy Secretary (Legal) Health Department

Subject: **IMPLEMENTATION PETITION NO. 311/2019 IN SERVICE APPEAL** 639/2017 LUTF-E-HAKIM VERSUS GOVT. OF KHYBER NO. **PAKHTUNKHWA AND OTHERS** 

I am directed to refer to the subject case & to enclose herewith parawise comments (in original) duly signed by Medical Superintendent DHQ Teaching Hospital Timergarah Dir Lower & Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa alongwith annexures for the signatures of Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

It is requested that the same may please be sent back to this Directorate at the earliest after the signatures for onward submission to the Honorable Tribunal.

Encl: (As Above)

Assistant Director (Litigation **Directorate General Health Servio** Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawa

C.C.to:

1. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

2. Medical Superintendent DHQ Teaching Hospital Timergarah Dir Lower 3. PA to Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar